
D




C




B




A




1




2




3




4




5




6




A




B




C




D




6




5




4




3




2




1




LED0




LED1




LED2




LED3




LED4




LED5




LED6




LED7




LED0




LED1




LED2




LED3




LED4




LED5




LED6




LED7




Title




Size:




Number:




Date:




File:




Revision:




Sheet




of




Time:




A3




D10




D11




D12




D13




GND




AREF




VCC




VCC




VCC




3V3




RESET




GND




GND




1




Version 1




1




AHA!duino ½Ç½Àº¸µå(2014)




VCC




VCC




VCC




VCC




VCC




VCC




VCC




VCC




VCC




VCC




VCC




VCC




V_POWER




V_POWER




VCC




5




1A1




7




1A2




10




2A1




12




2A2




1




1E




15




2E




6




1EN




11




2EN




8




GND




9




VCC




4




VMOT




2




1Y1




3




1Y2




13




2Y1




14




2Y2




U2




L298




D2




D3




D4




D5




D7




D8




D9




D10




1




2




J1




POWER




1




2




J4




POWER




G




F




E




D




C




B




A




DP




1




E




2




D




3




DP




4




C




5




G




6




DG4_COM




7




B




8




DG3_COM




9




DG2_COM




10




F




11




A




12




DG1_COM




FND1




FND_4DG




R2




330




R3




R4




R5




R8




R9




R10




R11




1




2




3




4




5




6




7




8




J8




FND_4DIGIT




Q1




2SC1815




R6




1K




1




2




3




4




J12




FND_SELECT




Q3




2SC1815




R12




1K




Q4




2SC1815




R13




1K




Q2




2SC1815




R7




1K




1




2




3




4




J2




MOTOR_DRIVER




7




DB0




8




DB1




9




DB2




10




DB3




11




DB4




12




DB5




13




DB6




14




DB7




6




EN




5




RW




4




RS




3




VCONT




2




VDD




1




GND




16




LEDK




15




LEDA




LCD1




CHARACTOR LCD




R20




10K




1




2




3




4




5




6




7




8




J16




LCD_DATA




1




2




3




J19




LCD_CONTROL




DC SERVO




3




SIGNAL




2




VCC




1




GND




M1




DC SERVO




3




SIGNAL




2




VCC




1




GND




M2




DC SERVO




3




SIGNAL




2




VCC




1




GND




M3




1




2




3




J15




DC_SERVO




Q5




2SC1815




R22




1K




U4




BUZZER




1




J21




¹öÁî




R21




10K




1




J20




°¡º¯ÀúÇ×




1




+VCC




2




VOUT




3




GND




SEN1




LM35D




R14




4.7K




S3




SW-PB




R15




4.7K




S4




SW-PB




R16




4.7K




S5




SW-PB




R17




4.7K




S6




SW-PB




1




2




3




4




J18




FND_SELECT




1




2




3




4




J11




VCC




1




2




3




4




J14




GND




A




2




3




1




8




4




U3-A




LM358H




R19




330




R18




10K




1




J17




¿Âµµ¼¾¼




1




TP1




1




TP2




1




2




3




4




5




6




7




8




J22




LED




R24




330




D13




LED




R25




330




D14




LED




R26




330




D15




LED




R27




330




D16




LED




R28




330




D17




LED




R29




330




D18




LED




R30




330




D19




LED




R31




330




D20




LED




1




2




J30




MOTOR_POWER




2




1




3




S7




LCD_PW




D30




DIODE




1




2




3




4




5




6




7




8




J2-2




DIGITAL




1




2




3




4




5




6




J1-2




ALALOG IN




1




2




3




4




5




6




7




8




POWER




1




2




3




4




5




6




7




8




9




10




J3




DIGITAL




1




2




3




4




5




6




7




8




J2-1




DIGITAL




1




2




3




4




5




6




J1-1




ALALOG IN




1




2




3




4




5




6




7




8




POWER-1




1




2




3




4




5




6




7




8




9




10




J3-1




DIGITAL




VCC




VCC




VCC




VCC




VCC




VCC




VCC




VCC




VCC




VCC




VCC




VCC




V_POWER




V_POWER




VCC




1A1




1A2




2A1




2A2




1A_O




/1A_O




2A_O




/2A_O




V_POWER




DP




G




F




E




D




C




B




A




COM_DG1




COM_DG1




COM_DG2




COM_DG3




COM_DG4




FND_DG1




FND_DG2




FND_DG3




FND_DG4




FND_DG1




COM_DG3




FND_DG3




COM_DG4




FND_DG4




COM_DG2




FND_DG2




LCD_D7




LCD_D5




LCD_D6




LCD_D4




RS




RW




EN




GND




LCD_D3




LCD_D2




LCD_D1




LCD_D0




LCD_D7




LCD_D6




LCD_D5




LCD_D4




LCD_D3




LCD_D2




LCD_D1




LCD_D0




EN




RW




RS




DC_SERVO1




V_POWER




GND




DC_SERVO2




V_POWER




GND




DC_SERVO3




V_POWER




GND




DC_SERVO3




DC_SERVO2




DC_SERVO1




SW1




SW2




SW3




SW4




SW4




SW3




SW2




SW1




VCC




VCC




VCC




VCC




GND




GND




GND




GND




VIN




D9




D8




D7




D6




D5




D4




D3




D2




D1




D0




AD5




AD4




AD3




AD2




AD1




AD0





